502658638 01/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2705245

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA									
		N	Name	Execution Date						
DMITRI PAL				01/28/2014						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA									
Name:	RED HAT, IN	RED HAT, INC.								
Street Address:	100 EAST D	100 EAST DAVIE STREET								
City:	RALEIGH	RALEIGH								
State/Country:	NORTH CAP	NORTH CAROLINA								
Postal Code:	27601	27601								
Property Type		14466	Number							
Property Type			Number							
Application Number	Application Number: 1416		6935							
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA									
Fax Number:	(973	3)597-2	400							
Phone: 973-597-2500										
Email:										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.										
Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR										
Address Line 1: 65 LIVINGSTON AVENUE										
Address Line 2:			EIN SANDLER LLP							
Address Line 4:	RO:	SELAN	D, NEW JERSEY 07068							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			05220.1735							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DMITRY ANDREEV							
Signature:			/Dmitry Andreev/							
Date:			01/30/2014							
			PATENT							

502658638 REEL: 032090 FRAME: 0018

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 05220_1735_Combined Declaration Assignment \#page 1.t if$

source=05220_1735_CombinedDeclarationAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032090 FRAME: 0019

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of N	fobile c	levice use	r strong :	authent	ication	ı for ac	cessi	ng pro	tected n	etwork	
Invention re	source	S									
	**************	30000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************		*******************	99999999999	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	10000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************
This declaration and assignment	X T	he attachec	l applicatio	n, or							
		United State				national	l applic	ation nu	ımber	**************************************	processors and the constructions of the construction of the construction
is directed to:			:- E		: : :						
DECLARATIO	NC										
As a below n	amed in	ventor, I he	reby decla	re that:							
The above-io	dentified	application	was made	or autho	orized to	he ma	de hv r	ne		ia	
	,0,,,,,,,	appirodisi	7700 771000	O, 000,	J. 1200 10						
I believe that	l am the	n ariainal inc	antar ar a	n Ariaina	l iaint in	vantar	of a ala	imad in	uantian in	tha ann	diaatian
										: · ·	
I hereby acki U.S.C. 1001	•							•	punishabl	e under	18
ASSIGNME	VT										
For good and			. 400.00			•	f which	is here	by acknov	vledged	, I, the
undersigned	, hereby	sell, assign	, and trans	fer to	Red Ha	t, inc.	- 1	<u> </u>			
a	. 11	corporatio	on			of		Delaw	are		
(Type of Assigned	e: e.g., com	oration, compar	ny, partnership	, university,	, etc.),						
having a prin	icipal pla	ce of busing	ess at 100	D East D	avie Str	eet, Ra	leigh, ì	North Ca	arolina 27	'601.	
	en e			48		4 3					
("Assignee"), the United St											
disclosed in tand all provis	the abov sional ap	e identified plications, r	application non-provisi	n and in a onal app	and to solications	aid app s, utility	lication applica	ı (provis ations, d	ional or n Jesign ap _l	on-provi plication	sional) s,
divisional apparagnments applications, extensions, a	substitu	te applicatio	ns, renewa	al applica	ations, r	eissue	applica	itions, re	examina	tions,	hait
		-									

Attorney Docket No. 05220.1735 (L1735)

PATENT REEL: 032090 FRAME: 0020

PATENT REEL: 032090 FRAME: 0021 RECORDED: 01/30/2014